OP \$40.00 4229607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bluelounge Pte. Ltd.		12/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PT. Tulisan Susunan Tinta	
Street Address:	Darmawangsa Square the City Walk, Ground Floor Unit 24, Jl Darmawangsa VI and IX, Pulo, Kebayoran Baru	
City:	South Jakarta	
State/Country:	INDONESIA	
Postal Code:	12160	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDONESIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pro	perty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registra	ation Number:	4229607	TULISAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmiller@vestedlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd R. Miller

Address Line 1: 221 E. Walnut Street, Suite 227
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Todd R. Miller

Address Line 1: 221 E. Walnut Street, Suite 227
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd R. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Todd R. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TULISAN assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made on the last date shown below by Bluelounge Pte. Ltd. ("Assignor") to PT. Tulisan Susunan Tinta ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Registration
No. 4229607 for TULISAN ("Mark"), as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Mark, and the right to prosecute this and any other applications or registrations of the Mark.

Assignor further agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable to vest in Assignee Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States and internationally.

Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment.

RECORDED: 12/06/2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be signed below individually, or if applicable, by a respective duly authorized officer.

	ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE
By:	/Dominic Symons/	By:	/Melissa Sunjaya/
Name:	Dominic Symons	Name:	Melissa Sunjaya
Title:	Director	Title:	Director
Date: I	Dec 01, 2017	Date:	Dec 01, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0211